Collection of Student Card for New Registered Students

Postgraduate Exchange/ Visiting/ Visiting Internship Programs (Fall 2024-25)

Postgraduate Exchange (except MBA, IMT program) / Visiting Students

Arrangement	Date	Opening Hours	Venue
Collect in person*	26 - 29 Aug 2024	10:00 - 12:00 / 15:30 - 16:30	LT-L, G/F Cheng Yu Tung Building
	30 Aug 2024	10:00 - 12:30	LT-L, G/F Cheng Yu Tung Building

* Please present the following documents upon collection of Student Card:

1) The email "Acknowledgement of Program Registration to the University" AND

2) Your identification document (ie. HKID Card/ Passport/ Exit-entry Permit)

Bad Weather Arrangement: If Typhoon Signal no. 8 or above / Black Rainstorm Warning is in force, collection of Student Card will be cancelled on that day.

Collection of Student Card from after 30 Aug 2024: The collection details will be sent to students' HKUST email from 2 Sep 2024 onwards.

Postgraduate Exchange Students (MBA, IMT program)

Arrangement

Student Card will be collected from your Program Office. Please refer to the announcement from the Program Office for details.

Postgraduate Visiting Internship Students

Arrangement

Please contact Academic Registry at <u>progreg@ust.hk</u> after your submission of ALL the required documents (including the visa landing slip) in the Online Program Registration System. The collection details will be sent to your **HKUST email** afterwards.

6 Aug 2024